
Accounting Xpert 
Enterprise Edition V.1.8a 

Copyright@ 1985-2010 
 All Rights reserved 

Accounting Xpert Enterprise Edition 
 

Client Write-up / General Ledger 
 

 Sample Reports 

 
Micronetics, Intl. 
One Park Place 

621 NW 53 Street #240 
Boca Raton, FL 33487 

USA 
 

support@axpert.com 
www.axpert.com 

mailto:support@axpert.com
http://www.axpert.com


For the period ending March 31, 2004

Standard Sample Chart of Accounts with Sample Data

Balance Sheet

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash $     170,304.32
Accounts Receivable 121,000.00
Inventory 74,259.00_____________

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 365,563.32

LAND,BUILDING & EQUIPMENT
Land $     120,000.00
Buildings 271,000.00
Equipment 95,000.00_____________

TOTAL FIXED ASSETS 486,000.00

Accumulated Depreciation (128,500.00)_____________

NET FIXED ASSETS 357,500.00

INTANGIBLE ASSETS:
Organizational Costs 125,000.00
Goodwill 60,000.00_____________

TOTAL INTANGIBLE ASSETS 185,000.00

OTHER LONG-TERM ASSETS:
Advances to Officers 18,000.00
Customer Deposits 56,000.00_____________

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 74,000.00_____________

TOTAL ASSETS $     982,063.32__________________________

Unaudited
See Accountant's Compilation Letter



For the period ending March 31, 2004

Standard Sample Chart of Accounts with Sample Data

Balance Sheet

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Notes Payable $      76,000.00
Accounts Payable 115,000.00
Dividends Payable 33,300.00
Advances from Customers 29,000.00
Payroll Taxes Payable 4,698.34
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 257,998.34

LONG-TERM DEBT:
Bonds Payable - 12/31/85 $      75,000.00
Unamortized Bond Discount (5,000.00)_____________

TOTAL LONG-TERM DEBT 70,000.00_____________

TOTAL LIABILITIES 327,998.34

STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY

CAPITAL:
Common Stock - $25 PAR
35,000 Shares Authorized
11,800 Shares Issued

and Outstanding 295,000.00

Retained Earnings Begin 340,000.00
Current Earnings (Loss) 19,064.98
Retained Earnings Ending 359,064.98_____________

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY 654,064.98_____________

TOTAL LIABILITIES and
STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY $     982,063.32__________________________

Unaudited
See Accountant's Compilation Letter



Standard Sample Chart of Accounts with Sample Data

Income Statement
For the period ending March 31, 2004 compared to Year to Date

Current Period Year to Date
ending ending

March 31, 2004 % March 31, 2004 %

REVENUE from SALES:
100.00Sales 100.00$      33,490.00 $     162,974.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

100.00NET SALES 100.0033,490.00 162,974.00

8.96COST of GOODS SOLD 37.763,000.00 61,541.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

91.04GROSS PROFIT 62.2430,490.00 101,433.00

OPERATING EXPENSES:
SELLING EXPENSES:

8.26Sales Salaries 5.812,767.15 9,474.84
10.30Sales Commissions 3.653,450.00 5,950.00

2.99Consulting Expense 1.841,000.00 3,000.00
56.38Advertising Expense 17.5318,882.00 28,568.00
10.58Misc. Selling Expense 3.743,542.00 6,088.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

88.51TOTAL SELLING EXPENSE 32.5729,641.15 53,080.84

GENERAL & ADM. EXPENSES:
12.68Office Salaries 5.234,247.10 8,531.18

1.27Employee Insurance 0.40426.00 654.00
7.61Taxes & Insurance 11.362,550.00 18,508.00
1.56Misc. Supplies Expense 0.89524.00 1,458.00
2.99Rent 0.611,000.00 1,000.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

26.12TOTAL GEN. & ADM. EXPENSE 18.508,747.10 30,151.18_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

114.63TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 51.0738,388.25 83,232.02

(23.58)OPERATING INCOME 11.17(7,898.25) 18,200.98

OTHER REVENUE & EXPENSE:
8.96Interest Income 3.683,000.00 6,000.00
7.67Interest Expense 3.152,568.00 5,136.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

1.29TOTAL OTHER REV. &  EXP. 0.53432.00 864.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

(22.29)NET INCOME (LOSS) 11.70$     (7,466.25) $      19,064.98_____________ _____________ _____________ __________________________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Unaudited
See Accountant's Compilation Letter



Standard Sample Chart of Accounts with Sample Data

Balance Sheet
For the period ending March 31, 2004 to Last Year March 31, 2003

Current Year Last Year
ending ending

March 31, 2004 March 31, 2003

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
$           0.00Cash $     170,304.32

0.00Accounts Receivable 121,000.00
0.00Inventory 74,259.00_____________ _____________

0.00TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 365,563.32

LAND,BUILDING & EQUIPMENT
$           0.00Land $     120,000.00

0.00Buildings 271,000.00
0.00Equipment 95,000.00_____________ _____________

0.00TOTAL FIXED ASSETS 486,000.00

0.00Accumulated Depreciation (128,500.00)_____________ _____________

0.00NET FIXED ASSETS 357,500.00

INTANGIBLE ASSETS:
0.00Organizational Costs 125,000.00
0.00Goodwill 60,000.00_____________ _____________

0.00TOTAL INTANGIBLE ASSETS 185,000.00

OTHER LONG-TERM ASSETS:
0.00Advances to Officers 18,000.00
0.00Customer Deposits 56,000.00_____________ _____________

0.00TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 74,000.00_____________ _____________

$           0.00TOTAL ASSETS $     982,063.32_____________ __________________________ _____________

Unaudited
See Accountant's Compilation Letter



Standard Sample Chart of Accounts with Sample Data

Balance Sheet
For the period ending March 31, 2004 to Last Year March 31, 2003

Current Year Last Year
ending ending

March 31, 2004 March 31, 2003

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
$           0.00Notes Payable $      76,000.00

0.00Accounts Payable 115,000.00
0.00Dividends Payable 33,300.00
0.00Advances from Customers 29,000.00
0.00Payroll Taxes Payable 4,698.34
0.00TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 257,998.34

LONG-TERM DEBT:
$           0.00Bonds Payable - 12/31/85 $      75,000.00

0.00Unamortized Bond Discount (5,000.00)_____________ _____________

0.00TOTAL LONG-TERM DEBT 70,000.00_____________ _____________

0.00TOTAL LIABILITIES 327,998.34

STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY

CAPITAL:
Common Stock - $25 PAR
35,000 Shares Authorized
11,800 Shares Issued

0.00and Outstanding 295,000.00

0.00Retained Earnings Begin 340,000.00
0.00Current Earnings (Loss) 19,064.98
0.00Retained Earnings Ending 359,064.98_____________ _____________

0.00TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY 654,064.98_____________ _____________

TOTAL LIABILITIES and
$           0.00STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY $     982,063.32_____________ __________________________ _____________

Unaudited
See Accountant's Compilation Letter



Standard Sample Chart of Accounts with Sample Data

Balance Sheet
For the period ending March 31, 2004 compared to three Prior Years

Current Year 1st Prior Year 2nd Prior Year 3rd Prior Year
ending ending ending ending

March 31, 2004 March 31, 2003 March 31, 2002 March 31, 2001

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
$           0.00Cash $           0.00$     170,304.32 $           0.00

0.00Accounts Receivable 0.00121,000.00 0.00
0.00Inventory 0.0074,259.00 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

0.00TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 0.00365,563.32 0.00

LAND,BUILDING & EQUIPMENT
$           0.00Land $           0.00$     120,000.00 $           0.00

0.00Buildings 0.00271,000.00 0.00
0.00Equipment 0.0095,000.00 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

0.00TOTAL FIXED ASSETS 0.00486,000.00 0.00

0.00Accumulated Depreciation 0.00(128,500.00) 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

0.00NET FIXED ASSETS 0.00357,500.00 0.00

INTANGIBLE ASSETS:
0.00Organizational Costs 0.00125,000.00 0.00
0.00Goodwill 0.0060,000.00 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

0.00TOTAL INTANGIBLE ASSETS 0.00185,000.00 0.00

OTHER LONG-TERM ASSETS:
0.00Advances to Officers 0.0018,000.00 0.00
0.00Customer Deposits 0.0056,000.00 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

0.00TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 0.0074,000.00 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

$           0.00TOTAL ASSETS $           0.00$     982,063.32 $           0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ __________________________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Unaudited
See Accountant's Compilation Letter



Standard Sample Chart of Accounts with Sample Data

Balance Sheet
For the period ending March 31, 2004 compared to three Prior Years

Current Year 1st Prior Year 2nd Prior Year 3rd Prior Year
ending ending ending ending

March 31, 2004 March 31, 2003 March 31, 2002 March 31, 2001

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
$           0.00Notes Payable $           0.00$      76,000.00 $           0.00

0.00Accounts Payable 0.00115,000.00 0.00
0.00Dividends Payable 0.0033,300.00 0.00
0.00Advances from Customers 0.0029,000.00 0.00
0.00Payroll Taxes Payable 0.004,698.34 0.00
0.00TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 0.00257,998.34 0.00

LONG-TERM DEBT:
$           0.00Bonds Payable - 12/31/85 $           0.00$      75,000.00 $           0.00

0.00Unamortized Bond Discount 0.00(5,000.00) 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

0.00TOTAL LONG-TERM DEBT 0.0070,000.00 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

0.00TOTAL LIABILITIES 0.00327,998.34 0.00

STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY

CAPITAL:
Common Stock - $25 PAR
35,000 Shares Authorized
11,800 Shares Issued

0.00and Outstanding 0.00295,000.00 0.00

0.00Retained Earnings Begin 0.00340,000.00 0.00
0.00Current Earnings (Loss) 0.0019,064.98 0.00
0.00Retained Earnings Ending 0.00359,064.98 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

0.00TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY 0.00654,064.98 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

TOTAL LIABILITIES and
$           0.00STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY $           0.00$     982,063.32 $           0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ __________________________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Unaudited
See Accountant's Compilation Letter



For the period ending March 31, 2004

Standard Sample Chart of Accounts with Sample Data

Income Statement

REVENUE from SALES:
Sales $      33,490.00_____________

NET SALES 33,490.00

COST of GOODS SOLD 3,000.00_____________

GROSS PROFIT 30,490.00

OPERATING EXPENSES:
SELLING EXPENSES:

Sales Salaries 2,767.15
Sales Commissions 3,450.00
Consulting Expense 1,000.00
Advertising Expense 18,882.00
Misc. Selling Expense 3,542.00_____________

TOTAL SELLING EXPENSE 29,641.15

GENERAL & ADM. EXPENSES:
Office Salaries 4,247.10
Employee Insurance 426.00
Taxes & Insurance 2,550.00
Misc. Supplies Expense 524.00
Rent 1,000.00_____________

TOTAL GEN. & ADM. EXPENSE 8,747.10_____________

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 38,388.25

OPERATING INCOME (7,898.25)

OTHER REVENUE & EXPENSE:
Interest Income 3,000.00
Interest Expense 2,568.00_____________

TOTAL OTHER REV. &  EXP. 432.00_____________

NET INCOME (LOSS) $     (7,466.25)__________________________

Unaudited
See Accountant's Compilation Letter



Standard Sample Chart of Accounts with Sample Data

Income Statement
For the period ending March 31, 2004 compared to Year to Date

Current Period Year to Date
ending ending

March 31, 2004 % March 31, 2004 %

REVENUE from SALES:
100.00Sales 100.00$      33,490.00 $     162,974.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

100.00NET SALES 100.0033,490.00 162,974.00

8.96COST of GOODS SOLD 37.763,000.00 61,541.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

91.04GROSS PROFIT 62.2430,490.00 101,433.00

OPERATING EXPENSES:
SELLING EXPENSES:

8.26Sales Salaries 5.812,767.15 9,474.84
10.30Sales Commissions 3.653,450.00 5,950.00

2.99Consulting Expense 1.841,000.00 3,000.00
56.38Advertising Expense 17.5318,882.00 28,568.00
10.58Misc. Selling Expense 3.743,542.00 6,088.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

88.51TOTAL SELLING EXPENSE 32.5729,641.15 53,080.84

GENERAL & ADM. EXPENSES:
12.68Office Salaries 5.234,247.10 8,531.18

1.27Employee Insurance 0.40426.00 654.00
7.61Taxes & Insurance 11.362,550.00 18,508.00
1.56Misc. Supplies Expense 0.89524.00 1,458.00
2.99Rent 0.611,000.00 1,000.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

26.12TOTAL GEN. & ADM. EXPENSE 18.508,747.10 30,151.18_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

114.63TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 51.0738,388.25 83,232.02

(23.58)OPERATING INCOME 11.17(7,898.25) 18,200.98

OTHER REVENUE & EXPENSE:
8.96Interest Income 3.683,000.00 6,000.00
7.67Interest Expense 3.152,568.00 5,136.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

1.29TOTAL OTHER REV. &  EXP. 0.53432.00 864.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

(22.29)NET INCOME (LOSS) 11.70$     (7,466.25) $      19,064.98_____________ _____________ _____________ __________________________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Unaudited
See Accountant's Compilation Letter



Standard Sample Chart of Accounts with Sample Data

Income Statement
For the First Quarter ending March 31, 2004 Compared to the Second Quarter

First Quarter Second Quarter
ending ending

March 31, 2004 % June 30, 2004 %

REVENUE from SALES:
100.00Sales 0.00$     162,974.00 $           0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

100.00NET SALES 0.00162,974.00 0.00

37.76COST of GOODS SOLD 0.0061,541.00 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

62.24GROSS PROFIT 0.00101,433.00 0.00

OPERATING EXPENSES:
SELLING EXPENSES:

5.81Sales Salaries 0.009,474.84 0.00
3.65Sales Commissions 0.005,950.00 0.00
1.84Consulting Expense 0.003,000.00 0.00

17.53Advertising Expense 0.0028,568.00 0.00
3.74Misc. Selling Expense 0.006,088.00 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

32.57TOTAL SELLING EXPENSE 0.0053,080.84 0.00

GENERAL & ADM. EXPENSES:
5.23Office Salaries 0.008,531.18 0.00
0.40Employee Insurance 0.00654.00 0.00

11.36Taxes & Insurance 0.0018,508.00 0.00
0.89Misc. Supplies Expense 0.001,458.00 0.00
0.61Rent 0.001,000.00 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

18.50TOTAL GEN. & ADM. EXPENSE 0.0030,151.18 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

51.07TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 0.0083,232.02 0.00

11.17OPERATING INCOME 0.0018,200.98 0.00

OTHER REVENUE & EXPENSE:
3.68Interest Income 0.006,000.00 0.00
3.15Interest Expense 0.005,136.00 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

0.53TOTAL OTHER REV. &  EXP. 0.00864.00 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

11.70NET INCOME (LOSS) 0.00$      19,064.98 $           0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ __________________________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Unaudited
See Accountant's Compilation Letter



Standard Sample Chart of Accounts with Sample Data

Income Statement
Quarterly Trend ending March 31, 2004

First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter
ending ending ending ending

March 31, 2004 % June 30, 2004 % September 30, 2004 % December 31, 2004 %

REVENUE from SALES:
100.00 0.00Sales 0.00$     162,974.00 0.00$           0.00$           0.00 $           0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

100.00 0.00NET SALES 0.00162,974.00 0.000.000.00 0.00

37.76 0.00COST of GOODS SOLD 0.0061,541.00 0.000.000.00 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

62.24 0.00GROSS PROFIT 0.00101,433.00 0.000.000.00 0.00

OPERATING EXPENSES:
SELLING EXPENSES:

5.81 0.00Sales Salaries 0.009,474.84 0.000.000.00 0.00
3.65 0.00Sales Commissions 0.005,950.00 0.000.000.00 0.00
1.84 0.00Consulting Expense 0.003,000.00 0.000.000.00 0.00

17.53 0.00Advertising Expense 0.0028,568.00 0.000.000.00 0.00
3.74 0.00Misc. Selling Expense 0.006,088.00 0.000.000.00 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

32.57 0.00TOTAL SELLING EXPENSE 0.0053,080.84 0.000.000.00 0.00

GENERAL & ADM. EXPENSES:
5.23 0.00Office Salaries 0.008,531.18 0.000.000.00 0.00
0.40 0.00Employee Insurance 0.00654.00 0.000.000.00 0.00

11.36 0.00Taxes & Insurance 0.0018,508.00 0.000.000.00 0.00
0.89 0.00Misc. Supplies Expense 0.001,458.00 0.000.000.00 0.00
0.61 0.00Rent 0.001,000.00 0.000.000.00 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Unaudited
See Accountant's Compilation Letter



Standard Sample Chart of Accounts with Sample Data

Income Statement
Quarterly Trend ending March 31, 2004

First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter
ending ending ending ending

March 31, 2004 % June 30, 2004 % September 30, 2004 % December 31, 2004 %

18.50 0.00TOTAL GEN. & ADM. EXPENSE 0.0030,151.18 0.000.000.00 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

51.07 0.00TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 0.0083,232.02 0.000.000.00 0.00

11.17 0.00OPERATING INCOME 0.0018,200.98 0.000.000.00 0.00

OTHER REVENUE & EXPENSE:
3.68 0.00Interest Income 0.006,000.00 0.000.000.00 0.00
3.15 0.00Interest Expense 0.005,136.00 0.000.000.00 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

0.53 0.00TOTAL OTHER REV. &  EXP. 0.00864.00 0.000.000.00 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

11.70 0.00NET INCOME (LOSS) 0.00$      19,064.98 0.00$           0.00$           0.00 $           0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ __________________________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Unaudited
See Accountant's Compilation Letter



Standard Sample Chart of Accounts with Sample Data

Income Statement
First Quarter by Month ending March 31, 2004

Quarterly Quarterly
January 31, 2004 February 28, 2004 March 31, 2004 Total %

REVENUE from SALES:
$      83,940.00Sales $     162,974.00$      79,034.00 100.00$      33,490.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

83,940.00NET SALES 162,974.0079,034.00 100.0033,490.00

25,546.00COST of GOODS SOLD 61,541.0035,995.00 37.763,000.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

58,394.00GROSS PROFIT 101,433.0043,039.00 62.2430,490.00

OPERATING EXPENSES:
SELLING EXPENSES:

6,209.25Sales Salaries 9,474.843,265.59 5.812,767.15
4,700.00Sales Commissions 5,950.001,250.00 3.653,450.00
2,000.00Consulting Expense 3,000.001,000.00 1.841,000.00

21,225.00Advertising Expense 28,568.007,343.00 17.5318,882.00
4,087.00Misc. Selling Expense 6,088.002,001.00 3.743,542.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

38,221.25TOTAL SELLING EXPENSE 53,080.8414,859.59 32.5729,641.15

GENERAL & ADM. EXPENSES:
6,613.54Office Salaries 8,531.181,917.64 5.234,247.10

426.00Employee Insurance 654.00228.00 0.40426.00
5,298.00Taxes & Insurance 18,508.0013,210.00 11.362,550.00

659.00Misc. Supplies Expense 1,458.00799.00 0.89524.00
1,000.00Rent 1,000.000.00 0.611,000.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Unaudited
See Accountant's Compilation Letter



Standard Sample Chart of Accounts with Sample Data

Income Statement
First Quarter by Month ending March 31, 2004

Quarterly Quarterly
January 31, 2004 February 28, 2004 March 31, 2004 Total %

13,996.54TOTAL GEN. & ADM. EXPENSE 30,151.1816,154.64 18.508,747.10_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

52,217.79TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 83,232.0231,014.23 51.0738,388.25

6,176.21OPERATING INCOME 18,200.9812,024.77 11.17(7,898.25)

OTHER REVENUE & EXPENSE:
6,000.00Interest Income 6,000.000.00 3.683,000.00
5,136.00Interest Expense 5,136.000.00 3.152,568.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

864.00TOTAL OTHER REV. &  EXP. 864.000.00 0.53432.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

$       7,040.21NET INCOME (LOSS) $      19,064.98$      12,024.77 11.70$     (7,466.25)_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ __________________________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Unaudited
See Accountant's Compilation Letter



Standard Sample Chart of Accounts with Sample Data

Income Statement
Six Month Trend ending June 30, 2004

6 Month 6 Month
January 31, 2004 February 28, 2004 March 31, 2004 April 30, 2004 May 31, 2004 June 30, 2004 Total %

REVENUE from SALES:
$      50,450.00 $           0.00Sales $           0.00$      79,034.00 100.00$           0.00$      33,490.00 $     162,974.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

50,450.00 0.00NET SALES 0.0079,034.00 100.000.0033,490.00 162,974.00

22,546.00 0.00COST of GOODS SOLD 0.0035,995.00 37.760.003,000.00 61,541.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

27,904.00 0.00GROSS PROFIT 0.0043,039.00 62.240.0030,490.00 101,433.00

OPERATING EXPENSES:
SELLING EXPENSES:

3,442.10 0.00Sales Salaries 0.003,265.59 5.810.002,767.15 9,474.84
1,250.00 0.00Sales Commissions 0.001,250.00 3.650.003,450.00 5,950.00
1,000.00 0.00Consulting Expense 0.001,000.00 1.840.001,000.00 3,000.00
2,343.00 0.00Advertising Expense 0.007,343.00 17.530.0018,882.00 28,568.00

545.00 0.00Misc. Selling Expense 0.002,001.00 3.740.003,542.00 6,088.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

8,580.10 0.00TOTAL SELLING EXPENSE 0.0014,859.59 32.570.0029,641.15 53,080.84

GENERAL & ADM. EXPENSES:
2,366.44 0.00Office Salaries 0.001,917.64 5.230.004,247.10 8,531.18

0.00 0.00Employee Insurance 0.00228.00 0.400.00426.00 654.00
2,748.00 0.00Taxes & Insurance 0.0013,210.00 11.360.002,550.00 18,508.00

135.00 0.00Misc. Supplies Expense 0.00799.00 0.890.00524.00 1,458.00
0.00 0.00Rent 0.000.00 0.610.001,000.00 1,000.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Unaudited
See Accountant's Compilation Letter



Standard Sample Chart of Accounts with Sample Data

Income Statement
Six Month Trend ending June 30, 2004

6 Month 6 Month
January 31, 2004 February 28, 2004 March 31, 2004 April 30, 2004 May 31, 2004 June 30, 2004 Total %

5,249.44 0.00TOTAL GEN. & ADM. EXPENSE 0.0016,154.64 18.500.008,747.10 30,151.18_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

13,829.54 0.00TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 0.0031,014.23 51.070.0038,388.25 83,232.02

14,074.46 0.00OPERATING INCOME 0.0012,024.77 11.170.00(7,898.25) 18,200.98

OTHER REVENUE & EXPENSE:
3,000.00 0.00Interest Income 0.000.00 3.680.003,000.00 6,000.00
2,568.00 0.00Interest Expense 0.000.00 3.150.002,568.00 5,136.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

432.00 0.00TOTAL OTHER REV. &  EXP. 0.000.00 0.530.00432.00 864.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

$      14,506.46 $           0.00NET INCOME (LOSS) $           0.00$      12,024.77 11.70$           0.00$     (7,466.25) $      19,064.98_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ __________________________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Unaudited
See Accountant's Compilation Letter



Standard Sample Chart of Accounts with Sample Data

Variance Analysis

Current Month                               Year to Date

Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Year to Date
Monthly Varianc Variance

March 31, 2004 % Year to Date %

REVENUE from SALES:
$      37,500.00 $     112,500.00Sales 89.31$      33,490.00 144.87$     162,974.00$     (4,010.00) $      50,474.00

(166.67) (500.01)Less Returns & Allowances 0.000.00 0.000.00166.67 500.01_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

37,333.33 111,999.99NET SALES 89.7133,490.00 145.51162,974.00(3,843.33) 50,974.01

12,500.00 37,500.00COST of GOODS SOLD 24.003,000.00 164.1161,541.00(9,500.00) 24,041.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

24,833.33 74,499.99GROSS PROFIT 122.7830,490.00 136.15101,433.005,656.67 26,933.01

OPERATING EXPENSES:
SELLING EXPENSES:

4,500.00 13,500.00Sales Salaries 61.492,767.15 70.189,474.84(1,732.85) (4,025.16)
4,000.00 12,000.00Sales Commissions 86.253,450.00 49.585,950.00(550.00) (6,050.00)

0.00 0.00Consulting Expense 0.001,000.00 0.003,000.001,000.00 3,000.00
3,000.00 9,000.00Advertising Expense 629.4018,882.00 317.4228,568.0015,882.00 19,568.00

666.67 2,000.01Misc. Selling Expense 531.303,542.00 304.406,088.002,875.33 4,087.99_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

12,166.67 36,500.01TOTAL SELLING EXPENSE 243.6329,641.15 145.4353,080.8417,474.48 16,580.83

GENERAL & ADM. EXPENSES:
2,083.33 6,249.99Office Salaries 203.864,247.10 136.508,531.182,163.77 2,281.19

416.67 1,250.01Employee Insurance 102.24426.00 52.32654.009.33 (596.01)
333.33 999.99Taxes & Insurance 765.012,550.00 1,850.8218,508.002,216.67 17,508.01
833.33 2,499.99Depreciation Expense 0.000.00 0.000.00(833.33) (2,499.99)
100.00 300.00Misc. Supplies Expense 524.00524.00 486.001,458.00424.00 1,158.00

Unaudited
See Accountant's Compilation Letter



Standard Sample Chart of Accounts with Sample Data

Schedule of General and Administrative Expenses
For the period ending March 31, 2004 compared to Year to Date

March 31, 2004

Year to Date
ending

Current Period

March 31, 2004% %
ending

GENERAL & ADM. EXPENSES:
8,531.18 0.004,247.10Office Salaries 0.00

654.00 0.00426.00Employee Insurance 0.00
18,508.00 0.002,550.00Taxes & Insurance 0.00

1,458.00 0.00524.00Misc. Supplies Expense 0.00
1,000.00 0.001,000.00Rent 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

30,151.18 0.008,747.10TOTAL GEN. & ADM. EXPENSE 0.00_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Unaudited
See Accountant's Compilation Letter



Standard Sample Chart of Accounts with Sample Data

Variance Analysis

Current Month                               Year to Date

Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Year to Date
Monthly Varianc Variance

March 31, 2004 % Year to Date %

0.00 0.00Rent 0.001,000.00 0.001,000.001,000.00 1,000.00
83.33 249.99Doubtful Accounts Expense 0.000.00 0.000.00(83.33) (249.99)_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

3,849.99 11,549.97TOTAL GEN. & ADM. EXPENSE 227.208,747.10 261.0530,151.184,897.11 18,601.21_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

16,016.66 48,049.98TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 239.6838,388.25 173.2283,232.0222,371.59 35,182.04

8,816.67 26,450.01OPERATING INCOME 89.58(7,898.25) 68.8118,200.98(16,714.92) (8,249.03)

OTHER REVENUE & EXPENSE:
3,750.00 11,250.00Interest Income 80.003,000.00 53.336,000.00(750.00) (5,250.00)
1,000.00 3,000.00Dividend Income 0.000.00 0.000.00(1,000.00) (3,000.00)

666.67 2,000.01Interest Expense 385.202,568.00 256.805,136.001,901.33 3,135.99_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

4,083.33 12,249.99TOTAL OTHER REV. &  EXP. 10.58432.00 7.05864.00(3,651.33) (11,385.99)_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

$      12,900.00 $      38,700.00NET INCOME (LOSS) 57.88$     (7,466.25) 49.26$      19,064.98$    (20,366.25) $    (19,635.02)_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ __________________________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Unaudited
See Accountant's Compilation Letter



Standard Sample Chart of Accounts with Sample Data

Statement of Cash Flow
For the period ending March 31, 2004

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Accum. Depr. - Building $      (12,565.00)
Accum. Depr. - Equipment 0.00

Noncash items included in net income
Accumulated Depreciation 0.00
Bonds Payable - 12/31/85 (25,000.00)
Unamortized Bond Discount 0.00
Depreciation Expense 0.00

  Changes in:
Land (36,000.00)
Buildings 66,565.00
Equipment 0.00
Notes Payable 0.00
Accounts Payable 0.00
Fica Payable 1,300.95
Fed. W/Holding Payable 3,146.39
Loc. W/Holding Payable 0.00
Payroll Taxes Payable 0.00

Total Adjustments 10,012.34

NET CASH PROVIDED BY OPERATING ACTIVITIES (2,552.66)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Organizational Costs 0.00
Goodwill 0.00

Net cash used in investing activities 0.00

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

TOTAL INTANGIBLE ASSETS 0.00
Advances to Officers 0.00
Customer Deposits 0.00

Net Cash Used in financing activities 0.00

NET INCREASE OR DECREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (2,552.66)

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT BEGINNING OF YEAR 213,000.00

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END OF PERIOD 210,447.34

Unaudited
See Accountant's Compilation Letter



Sample Company with Data Company: DEMDate: 07/07/04
Disbursements JournalTime: 10:23:25 Page: 1

01/01/04 To 02/28/04
Printed by: Accounting Post:ed: B
G/L # Date Ref # Batch P DR / CR Amount Description

670 01/05/04 345 2 Y 420.00 Ph-Graphix Full - Artwork design for Brochure
670 01/06/04 346 2 Y 1,878.00 McBee-200 Binding for user manuals
680 01/06/04 347 2 Y 126.00 Johnson+ Press
680 01/06/04 348 2 Y 1,875.00 Warehouse-telephone expense
110.01 01/07/04 0 2 Y 9,114.50 CR ck's 345-350
720 01/07/04 349 2 Y 4,753.00 Metropolitian 1
730 01/07/04 350 2 Y 54.00 Office Depot - Misc. office supplies
670 01/09/04 351 2 Y 890.00 Practical Accounatnt - 1/4 page advertising based on 6 x rate
670 01/09/04 352 2 Y 795.00 National Public Accournat - 1/3 page based on 12 x advertising rate
110.01 01/11/04 0 2 Y 14,237.40 CR Ck's 351-356
670 01/11/04 353 2 Y 465.00 Ph-Graf 1/3 page adverting - 1x rate
730 01/11/04 354 2 Y 745.00 Post Master - Postage for direct mail campaign
670 01/11/04 355 2 Y 2,895.00 Mass Mail Materials, envelopes, brochures, etc.
720 01/11/04 356 2 Y 8,457.00 Sales Tax 12/03
110.02 01/30/04 0 2 Y 4,395.18 CR Payroll  Jan 2004
4E 01/30/04 4586 2 Y 1,001.86 Kjell Anderson
2E 01/30/04 4587 2 Y 538.90 Johnathan Higgins
3E 01/30/04 4588 2 Y 1,589.47 Jeff Carrington
5E 01/30/04 4589 2 Y 1,263.85 Robin Molar
670 02/08/04 369 6 Y 890.00 Practical Accountant - Advertising
670 02/08/04 370 6 Y 795.00 Nat Pubic Account - Advertising
670 02/11/04 371 6 Y 658.00 PH-Graph 1 page - Advertising
680 02/11/04 372 6 Y 545.00 Mr. Bussiness Cards - Business cards for new employees
720 02/19/04 373 6 Y 2,748.00 Sales Tax January 2004
730 02/19/04 374 6 Y 135.00 Coastal 45-form
110.02 02/23/04 0 6 Y 4,614.22 CR Pay Feb 84
4E 02/23/04 4602 6 Y 907.65 Kjell Anderson
2E 02/23/04 4603 6 Y 538.11 Johnathan Higgins
3E 02/23/04 4604 6 Y 1,794.29 Jeff Carrington
5E 02/23/04 4605 6 Y 1,374.17 Robin Molar
110.01 02/24/04 0 6 Y 8,339.00 CR ck's 369-375
820 02/24/04 375 6 Y 2,568.00 Interest on  Notes
110.01 01/31/04 0 20 Y 2,250.00 CR 1099 Payment January
100E 01/31/04 150 20 Y 1,000.00 Michael Johnson
101E 01/31/04 151 20 Y 1,250.00 Richard Siemens
110.01 02/28/04 0 20 Y 2,250.00 CR 1099 Payment February
100E 02/28/04 152 20 Y 1,000.00 Michael Johnson
101E 02/28/04 153 20 Y 1,250.00 Richard Siemens

Total Hash: 14010.090000
Total Transactions: 38
Total Debits: 45,200.30
Total Credits: 45,200.30



Sample Company with DataDate: 07/07/04 Company: DEM
     Disbursements Journal Page: 1Time: 10:24:02

01/01/04 To 02/28/04
Printed by: Accounting Posted: B
G/L # G/L Account Description Date Ref # Batch P DR Amount CR Amount Description

670 Advertising Expense 01/05/04 345 2 Y 420.00 Ph-Graphix Full - Artwork design for Brochu
670 Advertising Expense 01/06/04 346 2 Y 1878.00 McBee-200 Binding for user manuals
680 Misc. Selling Expense 01/06/04 347 2 Y 126.00 Johnson+ Press
680 Misc. Selling Expense 01/06/04 348 2 Y 1875.00 Warehouse-telephone expense
110.01 Cash - Citicorp 01/07/04 0 2 Y 9114.50 ck's 345-350
720 Taxes & Insurance 01/07/04 349 2 Y 4753.00 Metropolitian 1
730 Misc. Supplies Expense 01/07/04 350 2 Y 54.00 Office Depot - Misc. office supplies
670 Advertising Expense 01/09/04 351 2 Y 890.00 Practical Accounatnt - 1/4 page advertising
670 Advertising Expense 01/09/04 352 2 Y 795.00 National Public Accournat - 1/3 page based
110.01 Cash - Citicorp 01/11/04 0 2 Y 14237.40 Ck's 351-356
670 Advertising Expense 01/11/04 353 2 Y 465.00 Ph-Graf 1/3 page adverting - 1x rate
730 Misc. Supplies Expense 01/11/04 354 2 Y 745.00 Post Master - Postage for direct mail campa
670 Advertising Expense 01/11/04 355 2 Y 2895.00 Mass Mail Materials, envelopes, brochures,
720 Taxes & Insurance 01/11/04 356 2 Y 8457.00 Sales Tax 12/03
110.02 Cash - Nova Scotia Bank 01/30/04 0 2 Y 4395.18 Payroll  Jan 2004
4E 01/30/04 4586 2 Y 1001.86 Kjell Anderson
2E 01/30/04 4587 2 Y 538.90 Johnathan Higgins
3E 01/30/04 4588 2 Y 1589.47 Jeff Carrington
5E 01/30/04 4589 2 Y 1263.85 Robin Molar
670 Advertising Expense 02/08/04 369 6 Y 890.00 Practical Accountant - Advertising
670 Advertising Expense 02/08/04 370 6 Y 795.00 Nat Pubic Account - Advertising
670 Advertising Expense 02/11/04 371 6 Y 658.00 PH-Graph 1 page - Advertising
680 Misc. Selling Expense 02/11/04 372 6 Y 545.00 Mr. Bussiness Cards - Business cards for ne
720 Taxes & Insurance 02/19/04 373 6 Y 2748.00 Sales Tax January 2004
730 Misc. Supplies Expense 02/19/04 374 6 Y 135.00 Coastal 45-form
110.02 Cash - Nova Scotia Bank 02/23/04 0 6 Y 4614.22 Pay Feb 84
4E 02/23/04 4602 6 Y 907.65 Kjell Anderson
2E 02/23/04 4603 6 Y 538.11 Johnathan Higgins
3E 02/23/04 4604 6 Y 1794.29 Jeff Carrington
5E 02/23/04 4605 6 Y 1374.17 Robin Molar
110.01 Cash - Citicorp 02/24/04 0 6 Y 8339.00 ck's 369-375
820 Interest Expense 02/24/04 375 6 Y 2568.00 Interest on  Notes
110.01 Cash - Citicorp 01/31/04 0 20 Y 2250.00 1099 Payment January
100E 01/31/04 150 20 Y 1000.00 Michael Johnson
101E 01/31/04 151 20 Y 1250.00 Richard Siemens
110.01 Cash - Citicorp 02/28/04 0 20 Y 2250.00 1099 Payment February
100E 02/28/04 152 20 Y 1000.00 Michael Johnson
101E 02/28/04 153 20 Y 1250.00 Richard Siemens

Total Hash 14010.090000
Total Transactions: 38
Total Debits 45,200.30
Total Credits 45,200.30



Date: 07/07/04 Sample Company with Data Company: DEM
General Ledger ActivityTime: 09:34:19 Page: 1

Period: 01/01/04 to 03/31/04
Printed by: Accounting Posted: P

Account # Title/Date Ref Jrn Batch Debit/Credit Description

110.01 Cash - Citicorp

01/02/04 0 7 3 8,995.00 Dell Computer 2.4mgz, 80 gig, 512k ram, CD / DVD C
01/07/04 0 2 2 9,114.50 CR ck's 345-350
01/11/04 0 2 2 14,237.40 CR Ck's 351-356
01/14/04 0 7 3 495.00 Client-Works 2000 Software upgrade
01/21/04 0 7 5 45,960.00 IBM AS400
01/28/04 0 3 4 54,000.00 13th St. Building sold
01/28/04 361 3 4 36,000.00 CR Parcel 786
01/29/04 368 3 4 25,000.00 CR Bond 12345-6543
02/10/04 0 7 8 38,950.00 Gatewau Server 586-160
02/15/04 0 3 9 3,000.00 CD - Customer Dep
02/24/04 0 2 6 8,339.00 CR ck's 369-375
03/15/04 0 3 9 3,000.00 CD - Customer Dep
03/20/04 0 7 10 14,950.00 Writeup / Digital Systems Inc.
03/28/04 0 2 6 17,066.00 CR Ck's 376-383
03/31/04 0 2 17 12,740.00 CR
03/31/04 156 2 20 6,750.00 CR

Open: 54,000.00 Chg: 40,103.10 Close: 94,103.10

110.02 Cash - Nova Scotia Bank

01/17/04 0 7 3 22,584.00 Consulting-White Industries
01/30/04 0 2 2 4,395.18 CR Payroll  Jan 2004
02/18/04 0 7 8 11,500.00 Consulting Microsoft
02/23/04 0 2 6 4,614.22 CR Pay Feb 84
03/18/04 0 7 8 18,540.00 Consulting - AICPA
03/30/04 0 2 6 4,632.96 CR Pay Mar 84
03/30/04 0 5 7 1,780.42 CR Pay Mar 2004 - 2

Open: 39,000.00 Chg: 37,201.22 Close: 76,201.22

120 Accounts Receivable

01/14/04 0 7 3 1,000.00 Client-Works 2000 Software 2- user

Open: 120,000.00 Chg: 1,000.00 Close: 121,000.00

130 Inventory

01/02/04 0 7 3 5,800.00 CR Dell Server 1024 ram, SCSI 120 gig drive
01/14/04 0 7 3 1,295.00 CR Client-Works 2000 Software singe user
01/21/04 0 7 5 28,900.00 CR IBM AS400
02/10/04 0 7 8 22,546.00 CR Gateway Server 586-160
03/20/04 0 3 11 3,000.00 CR writeup/Digital

Open: 135,800.00 Chg: 61,541.00CR Close: 74,259.00

160 Land

01/28/04 361 3 4 36,000.00 Parcel 786

Open: 84,000.00 Chg: 36,000.00 Close: 120,000.00

170 Buildings

01/28/04 0 3 4 54,000.00 CR 13th St. Building solde

Open: 325,000.00 Chg: 54,000.00CR Close: 271,000.00



Date: 07/07/04 Sample Company with Data Company: DEM
General Ledger ActivityTime: 09:34:20 Page: 6

Period: 01/01/04 to 03/31/04
Printed by: Accounting Posted: P

Account # Title/Date Ref Jrn Batch Debit/Credit Description

Open: 0.00 Chg: 0.00 Close: 0.00

730 Misc. Supplies Expense

01/07/04 350 2 2 54.00 Office Depot - Misc. office supplies
01/11/04 354 2 2 745.00 Post Master - Postage for direct mail campaign
02/19/04 374 2 6 135.00 Coastal 45-form
03/28/04 381 2 6 524.00 Smith File Cabinets - Office Furniture

Open: 0.00 Chg: 1,458.00 Close: 1,458.00

735 Rent

03/31/04 100 2 17 1,000.00 This is a option 70 Payee / Comment Description Fi

Open: 0.00 Chg: 1,000.00 Close: 1,000.00

740 Doubtful Accounts Expense

Open: 0.00 Chg: 0.00 Close: 0.00

790 Interest Income

02/15/04 0 3 9 3,000.00 CR CD - Customer Dep.
03/15/04 0 3 9 3,000.00 CR CD - Customer Dep

Open: 0.00 Chg: 6,000.00CR Close: 6,000.00 CR

800 Dividend Income

Open: 0.00 Chg: 0.00 Close: 0.00

820 Interest Expense

02/24/04 375 2 6 2,568.00 Interest on  Notes
03/21/04 380 2 6 2,568.00 Interest on  Notes

Open: 0.00 Chg: 5,136.00 Close: 5,136.00

850 INCOME TAXES

Open: 0.00 Chg: 0.00 Close: 0.00

Total Debits : 1,265,472.34
Total Credits : 1,265,472.34



Sample Company with DataDate: 07/06/04 Company: DEM
Time: 10:21:15 Page: 1General Ledger Activity

Period: 01/01/04 to 03/31/04
Printed by: Accounting Posted: P

Account # Title/Date Ref. # Journal   Batch Debit Amt Credit Amt Description

110.01 Cash - Citicorp
01/02/04 0 7 3 8,995.00 Dell Computer 2.4mgz, 80 gig, 512k ram, CD / DVD 
01/07/04 0 2 2 9,114.50 ck's 345-350
01/11/04 0 2 2 14,237.40 Ck's 351-356
01/14/04 0 7 3 495.00 Client-Works 2000 Software upgrade
01/21/04 0 7 5 45,960.00 IBM AS400
01/28/04 0 3 4 54,000.00 13th St. Building sold
01/28/04 361 3 4 36,000.00 Parcel 786
01/29/04 368 3 4 25,000.00 Bond 12345-6543
02/10/04 0 7 8 38,950.00 Gatewau Server 586-160
02/15/04 0 3 9 3,000.00 CD - Customer Dep
02/24/04 0 2 6 8,339.00 ck's 369-375
03/15/04 0 3 9 3,000.00 CD - Customer Dep
03/20/04 0 7 10 14,950.00 Writeup / Digital Systems Inc.
03/28/04 0 2 6 17,066.00 Ck's 376-383
03/31/04 0 2 17 12,740.00
03/31/04 156 2 20 6,750.00

Open: 54,000.00 169,350.00 129,246.90 Chg: 40,103.10 Close: 94,103.10

110.02 Cash - Nova Scotia Bank
01/17/04 0 7 3 22,584.00 Consulting-White Industries
01/30/04 0 2 2 4,395.18 Payroll  Jan 2004
02/18/04 0 7 8 11,500.00 Consulting Microsoft
02/23/04 0 2 6 4,614.22 Pay Feb 84
03/18/04 0 7 8 18,540.00 Consulting - AICPA
03/30/04 0 2 6 4,632.96 Pay Mar 84
03/30/04 0 5 7 1,780.42 Pay Mar 2004 - 2

Open: 39,000.00 52,624.00 15,422.78 Chg: 37,201.22 Close: 76,201.22

120 Accounts Receivable
01/14/04 0 7 3 1,000.00 Client-Works 2000 Software 2- user

Open: 120,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 Chg: 1,000.00 Close: 121,000.00

130 Inventory
01/02/04 0 7 3 5,800.00 Dell Server 1024 ram, SCSI 120 gig drive
01/14/04 0 7 3 1,295.00 Client-Works 2000 Software singe user
01/21/04 0 7 5 28,900.00 IBM AS400
02/10/04 0 7 8 22,546.00 Gateway Server 586-160
03/20/04 0 3 11 3,000.00 writeup/Digital

Open: 135,800.00 0.00 61,541.00 Chg: 61,541.00 CR Close: 74,259.00

160 Land
01/28/04 361 3 4 36,000.00 Parcel 786

Open: 84,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 Chg: 36,000.00 Close: 120,000.00

170 Buildings
01/28/04 0 3 4 54,000.00 13th St. Building solde

Open: 325,000.00 0.00 54,000.00 Chg: 54,000.00 CR Close: 271,000.00

180 Equipment

Open: 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 Chg: 0.00 Close: 95,000.00

200.01 Accum. Depr. - Building



Sample Company with DataDate: 07/06/04 Company: DEM
Time: 10:21:15 Page: 5General Ledger Activity

Period: 01/01/04 to 03/31/04
Printed by: Accounting Posted: P

Account # Title/Date Ref. # Journal   Batch Debit Amt Credit Amt Description

Open: 0.00 18,508.00 0.00 Chg: 18,508.00 Close: 18,508.00

730 Misc. Supplies Expense
01/07/04 350 2 2 54.00 Office Depot - Misc. office supplies
01/11/04 354 2 2 745.00 Post Master - Postage for direct mail campaign
02/19/04 374 2 6 135.00 Coastal 45-form
03/28/04 381 2 6 524.00 Smith File Cabinets - Office Furniture

Open: 0.00 1,458.00 0.00 Chg: 1,458.00 Close: 1,458.00

735 Rent
03/31/04 100 2 17 1,000.00 This is a option 70 Payee / Comment Description Fiel

Open: 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 Chg: 1,000.00 Close: 1,000.00

790 Interest Income
02/15/04 0 3 9 3,000.00 CD - Customer Dep.
03/15/04 0 3 9 3,000.00 CD - Customer Dep

Open: 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 Chg: 6,000.00 CR Close: 6,000.00 CR

820 Interest Expense
02/24/04 375 2 6 2,568.00 Interest on  Notes
03/21/04 380 2 6 2,568.00 Interest on  Notes

Open: 0.00 5,136.00 0.00 Chg: 5,136.00 Close: 5,136.00

Total Debits : 1,265,472.34
Total Credits : 1,265,472.34



Date: 05/27/04 Sample Company with Data Company: STD
Time: 12:49:35 Page: 1Working Trial Balance

Period Ending :03/31/04
Printed by: Accounting Posted: P

G/L # Account Title Batch Last Year Unadj. Balance Debit Credit Adjusted Balance
110.01 Cash - Citicorp 0.00 113,343.10 125.00 113,468.10

03/31/04 125.00 CR 20 Adjust for Void Check

110.02 Cash - Nova Scotia Bank 0.00 76,201.22 76,201.22
120 Accounts Receivable 0.00 121,000.00 121,000.00
130 Inventory 0.00 74,259.00 74,259.00
160 Land 0.00 120,000.00 120,000.00
170 Buildings 0.00 245,870.00 12,565.00 258,435.00

03/31/04 12,565.00 CR 20 Adjustment for Depreciation for Asset Disposal on 3/15/04

180 Equipment 0.00 95,000.00 95,000.00
200.01 Accum. Depr. - Building 0.00 65,370.00 12,565.00 77,935.00 CR

03/31/04 12,565.00 20 Adjustment for Depreciation for Asset Disposal on 3/15/04

210.01 Accum. Depr. - Equipment 0.00 38,000.00 38,000.00 CR
240 Organizational Costs 0.00 125,000.00 125,000.00
250 Goodwill 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
280 Advances to Officers 0.00 18,000.00 18,000.00
290 Customer Deposits 0.00 56,000.00 56,000.00
340 Notes Payable 0.00 76,000.00 76,000.00 CR
350 Accounts Payable 0.00 115,000.00 115,000.00 CR
360 Dividends Payable 0.00 33,300.00 33,300.00 CR
370 Advances from Customers 0.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 CR
385.03 Fica Payable 0.00 1,300.95 1,300.95 CR
385.06 Fed. W/Holding Payable 0.00 3,146.39 3,146.39 CR
385.09 State W/Holding Payable 0.00 1.00 1.00 CR
420 Bonds Payable - 12/31/85 0.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 CR
430 Unamortized Bond Discount 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
510 and Outstanding 0.00 295,000.00 295,000.00 CR
520 Retained Earnings Begin 0.00 340,000.00 340,000.00 CR

Total Debits : 1,122,363.32
Total Credits : 1,083,683.34

Estimated Earnings : 38,679.98



Date: 05/27/04 Sample Company with Data Company: STD
Time: 12:49:36 Page: 2Working Trial Balance

Period Ending :03/31/04
Printed by: Accounting Posted: P

G/L # Account Title Batch Last Year Unadj. Balance Debit Credit Adjusted Balance
590 Sales 0.00 162,974.00 162,974.00 CR
620 COST of GOODS SOLD 0.00 61,541.00 61,541.00
660 Sales Salaries 0.00 9,474.84 9,474.84
665 Sales Commissions 0.00 2,200.00 2,200.00
670 Advertising Expense 0.00 17,818.00 125.00 17,693.00

03/31/04 125.00 20 Adjustment for Void Check

680 Misc. Selling Expense 0.00 6,088.00 6,088.00
710 Office Salaries 0.00 7,531.18 7,531.18
715 Employee Insurance 0.00 664.00 664.00
720 Taxes & Insurance 0.00 18,508.00 18,508.00
730 Misc. Supplies Expense 0.00 1,458.00 1,458.00
790 Interest Income 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 CR
820 Interest Expense 0.00 5,136.00 5,136.00

Total Debits : 1,252,657.34
Total Credits : 1,252,657.34



Date: 05/27/04 Company: STDSample Company with Data
Time: 12:53:28 Page: 1Employee Listing

Printed by: Accounting

Emp Employee Name Tax ID Phone # Div Suta

2 Higgins Johnathan 874-54-5444 305-545-4345 0 FL
1400 Maui View Drive
Kaiw, HI 95842 Active: Y Fica Exempt: N Pension: N

3 Carrington Jeff 457-45-9988 303-555-8751 0 FL
5003 Aspen Way
Denver, CO 54124 Active: Y Fica Exempt: N Pension: N

4 Anderson Kjell 788-66-4121 909-555-8475 0 FL
84 King St.
Palm Beach, FL 12021 Active: Y Fica Exempt: N Pension: N

5 Molar Robin 344-45-4333 305-555-1218 0 FL
234 Cedar Street
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33021 Active: Y Fica Exempt: N Pension: N

6 Mejah Jeff 456-45-4565 212-555-4564 0 FL
1800 South Street
Miami, FL 33032 Active: Y Fica Exempt: N Pension: N



2004Sample Company with Data

59-1234584

19555 NE 53rd Street    Miami, FL  33443-1444

0.00

21459.51

0.00

0.00
0.00

21459.51
171.68

0.00
171.68

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

59-1234584 0.00

Sample Company with Data

19555 NE 53rd Street

Miami, FL 33443-1444



03/31/04
Sample Company with Data

59-123458419555 NE 53rd Street
Suite 500
Miami, FL 33443-1444

5
22459.51

4187.93

4187.93
22459.51 2784.98

22459.51 651.33

3436.31

0.00 0.00 0.00
3436.31
7624.24

7624.24

7624.24

2982.09 1846.67 2795.46 7624.22
X X

Jeffrey A. Stevens, CPA 561-541-4285 59-114433



Sample Company with Data 59-1234584 03/31/04

1569.42 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1412.670.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2982.09

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1846.67 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1846.67

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2488.96

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 306.50

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2795.46
7624.22



Date: Sample Company with Data
1099 Earnings Detail

DEM

Period:

14:31:57

01/01/04

Page: 1
05/27/04 Company:

Time:

 to 03/31/04

Printed by: Accounting

Date Consulting E

Johnson Michael A
Michael A. Johnson Consulting

Ck #

59-12343211100
:

Division :1099/Name : Tax ID Number :
Company

NET

0.00 0.0001/31/04 0.000.00 0.00150 1000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
0.00 0.0002/28/04 0.000.00 0.00152 1000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
0.00 0.0003/31/04 0.000.00 0.00154 1000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

0.00
0.00

0.000.00 0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00YTD
0.00

3000.00 0.00
0.00

3000.00 0.00 0.000.00 3,000.000.00
0.00QTD 0.00

PTD 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00

Date Sales Commis

Siemens Richard
Siemens Richard

Ck #

251-33-1315101
:

Division :1099/Name : Tax ID Number :
Company

NET

0.00 0.0001/31/04 0.000.00 0.00151 1250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,250.00
0.00 0.0002/28/04 0.000.00 0.00153 1250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,250.00
0.00 0.0003/31/04 0.000.00 0.00155 1250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,250.00

0.00
0.00

0.000.00 0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00YTD
0.00

3750.00 0.00
0.00

3750.00 0.00 0.000.00 3,750.000.00
0.00QTD 0.00

PTD 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 3,750.00



Date: 05/27/04 Sample Company with Data Company: DEM
Time: 14:31:58 Page: 21099 Earnings Detail Report Totals

Period: 01/01/04  to 03/31/04

Account Description Report PTD Total Report QTD Total Report YTD Total

0.00 0.00 0.00
665 Sales Commissions 3,750.00 0.00 3,750.00
668 Consulting Expense 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00

6,750.00 0.00 6,750.00



03/31/04 04/30/04 04/30/04 0.0020 49-15124212

59-1234584Sample Company with Data

19555 NE 53rd Street

Miami, FL 33443-1444
5

5

5

21459.51
0.00

21459.51
42.92

0.00
0.00

42.92

561-483-4111

Accounting



Sample Company with Data

Accounting

Agent #:

874-54-5444 Higgins Johnathan 1,995.11
457-45-9988 Carrington Jeff 6,144.66
788-66-4121 Anderson Kjell 3,330.18
344-45-4333 Molar Robin 5,536.07
456-45-4565 Mejah Jeff 4,453.49

3   FLCT6A1    NTF2559055A  Copyright Greatland/Nelco   Forms Software Only TOTAL WAGES THIS PAGE: 21,459.51



Time:
05/27/04 Company: STD

Time Report
Date:

12:46:18 Page: 1
Printed by: Accounting

Client Date User Task Description Start End Length

C:CAS 01/27/04 1 1099 Earnings Detail 20:00:54 20:01:35 00:00:41
C:CAS 01/27/04 1 1099 Earnings Detail 20:01:37 20:04:55 00:03:18
C:CAS 01/28/04 1 Chart of Accounts Listing 10:27:52 10:28:07 00:00:15
C:CAS 01/28/04 1 Chart of Accounts Listing 10:37:32 10:37:36 00:00:04
C:CAS 01/28/04 1 Chart of Accounts Listing 10:38:31 10:38:43 00:00:12
C:CAS 01/28/04 1 Chart of Accounts Listing 10:39:52 10:40:21 00:00:29
C:CAS 01/28/04 1 941 Form Printing 10:45:46 10:46:59 00:01:13

Total ClientTime: 00:06:12

C:GRA 03/15/04 1 Company Information 11:43:11 11:43:11 00:00:00
C:GRA 03/15/04 1 Quick G/L Setup 11:43:16 11:45:00 00:01:44
C:GRA 03/15/04 1 Financial Printing 11:45:20 11:49:28 00:04:08
C:GRA 03/15/04 1 Financial Generator 11:49:35 11:50:42 00:01:07
C:GRA 03/15/04 1 Financial Printing 11:50:44 11:52:16 00:01:32
C:GRA 03/15/04 1 Company Information 11:52:43 11:52:43 00:00:00

Total ClientTime: 00:08:31

C:JAB 01/27/04 1 Chart of Accounts Setup 16:41:22 16:41:25 00:00:03
C:JAB 01/27/04 1 Chart of Accounts Setup 16:41:32 16:41:33 00:00:01
C:JAB 01/27/04 1 Quick G/L Setup 16:41:34 16:41:35 00:00:01

Total ClientTime: 00:00:05

C:MFP 03/23/04 1 Chart of Accounts Setup 11:46:54 11:46:57 00:00:03
C:MFP 03/23/04 1 Journal Entry 11:47:19 11:47:34 00:00:15

Total ClientTime: 00:00:18

F:CAS 01/28/04 1 1099 Earnings Detail 11:44:22 11:45:46 00:01:24
F:CAS 01/28/04 1 1099 Earnings Detail 11:45:55 11:47:02 00:01:07
F:CAS 01/28/04 1 941 Form Printing 12:05:12 12:06:47 00:01:35

Total ClientTime: 00:04:06

Total Time: 00:19:12


